
C2 Standings Date Updated: 6/12/2025

Position Name Total Points After 2 Drops Bellaire BIG Roscommon Memory Layne Ann Arbor Newaygo Betsie MRTD River Rampage Curley Spikes Mio Paradise
1 Matt Meersman 492 98 98 99 100 97
2 Danny Medina 486 96 96 97 99 98
3 Kyle Issendorf 478 98 97 94 98 91
4 Dane Trudgeon 475 83 97 99 96 100
5 Tad Hill 430 80 82 92 84 92
6 Jon Webb 412 84 77 90 85 76
7 David Teddy 411 77 81 95 83 75
8 Travis Mecklenburg 394 98 96 100 100
9 Cristian Lopez 390 99 100 99 92
9 Mike Davis 390 100 98 97 95
9 Colin Hunter 390 97 96 98 99

12 Rich Lauth 383 93 94 98 98
13 Jorden Wakeley 381 99 99 100 83
14 Rebecca Davis 379 95 96 97 91
15 Cecili Bugge 357 93 72 97 95
16 Noah VanderVeen 355 85 94 94 82
17 Doug Dalman 346 95 73 90 88
18 Yvon Dufour 334 82 77 90 85
19 Logan Lammi 330 79 71 94 86
20 Tim McClure 311 78 65 89 79
21 Matt Gabriel 293 100 99 94
22 Pete Mead 278 91 91 96
23 Rob Shadley 270 90 83 97
24 Jonathan George 268 86 89 93
25 Ethan Kucharek 267 88 85 94
26 Flash Marsh 265 84 87 94
27 Andy Triebold 260 84 91 85
28 Alan Putnam 258 78 90 90
29 Chris Kucharek 257 88 85 84
30 Owen Triebold 256 81 84 91
30 Dan Mecklenburg 256 75 91 90
32 Eric Batway 252 90 78 84
33 Doug Heady 245 70 86 89
33 Mike Garon 245 70 86 89
33 Roxanne Barton 245 91 72 82
36 Rylan Teddy 235 77 83 75
37 Bruce Barton 231 75 76 80
38 Mason Hodnett 228 57 92 79
39 Fred Mills 227 78 65 84
40 Patricia Thornburg 216 74 63 79
41 Lynne Witte 215 71 67 77
42 Andy Weeks 210 68 63 79
43 Ryan Zaveral 199 100 99
44 Buzzy Hartman 189 97 92
44 Weston Willoughby 189 100 89
46 Dave Smith 185 94 91
47 Ben Tarbutton 181 94 87
48 Zac Rochette 179 86 93
49 Bill Torongo 178 95 83
50 Steve Watson 175 86 89
50 Mike Hale 175 79 96
52 Nico Triebold 168 83 85
53 Joe Leusby 165 82 83
54 Tom Cannon 163 85 78
54 Connie Cannon 163 85 78
54 Case Kittel 163 82 81
57 Sean Newmister 162 81 81
58 Jacob Hartman 161 81 80
58 Garrett Ziegler 161 73 88
60 Brayden Mallak 157 71 86



C2 Standings Date Updated: 6/12/2025

Position Name Total Points After 2 Drops Bellaire BIG Roscommon Memory Layne Ann Arbor Newaygo Betsie MRTD River Rampage Curley Spikes Mio Paradise
61 Bryan Bearss 155 80 75
61 Josie VanderVeen 155 75 80
63 Jeff Poland 151 74 77
64 Scott Johnston 147 79 68
65 Dan Gary 144 67 77
66 John Lucey 142 76 66
66 Dwight Walker 142 76 66
68 Ursula Latreille 136 54 82
69 Jenna Cooke 131 54 77
70 Mike Hodnett 126 69 57
71 Doug DeLeo 125 70 55
71 Josephine DeLeo 125 70 55
73 Eric Parrott 96 96
73 Austin Schwinn 96 96
75 Kyle Stonehouse 95 95
75 Ryan Stepka 95 95
77 Clark Kent 93 93
77 Mike Bradford 93 93
79 Michael Schlimmer 92 92
80 Joe White 91 91
81 Austin Weiler 89 89
81 Keil Trudgeon 89 89
83 Al Widing Jr. 88 88
83 Tim Chapple 88 88
85 Anthony Fisher 87 87
85 David Burr 87 87
87 Jason Hatfield 86 86
88 Hailey McMahon 85 85
89 Brady Lineman 84 84
89 Mandy Trudgeon 84 84
91 Caleb Watson 82 82
91 Jeff Knaus 82 82
91 Ross Kittel 82 82
94 Sam Baudoux 80 80
95 Sean Brabant 79 79
96 Dana Henry 76 76
96 Diana Jurewicz 76 76
98 Josie Calvin 71 71
99 Brigid DeLeo 69 69
99 Doug Gillin 69 69
99 Dale Gust 69 69

102 Russell Anderson 68 68
102 LJ Bourgeois 68 68
104 Carrie Montgomery 64 64
104 Terry Curley 64 64
106 Bruce Daman 59 59
106 Katie Daman 59 59
108 Aaron Lovell 58 58
108 Mickey Kimsel 58 58
110 Jacob Cramer 56 56
110 Nate Greeley 56 56



Women's C1 Standings Date Updated: 6/12/2025

Position Name Total Points After 2 Drops Bellaire BIG RoscommonMemory LayneAnn Arbor Newaygo Betsie MRTD River Rampage Curley Spikes Mio Paradise
1 Patricia Thornburg 288 73 67 69 79
2 Rebecca Davis 273 91 89 93
3 Cecili Bugge 254 85 84 85
4 Roxanne Barton 230 74 73 83
5 Mary Schlimmer-Willoughby 156 76 80
6 Josie VanderVeen 143 76 67
7 Natalie Kellogg 75 75
8 Nickie Owens 68 68



Men's C1 Standings Date Updated: 6/12/2025

Position Name Total Points After 2 Drops Bellaire BIG RoscommonMemory LayneAnn Arbor Newaygo Betsie MRTD River Rampage Curley Spikes Mio Paradise
1 Alan Putnam 455 91 85 96 91 92
2 Tad Hill 449 87 87 94 87 94
3 Danny Medina 399 100 100 99 100
4 kyle Issendorf 393 99 98 99 97
5 Dane Trudgeon 381 95 95 98 93
6 Andy Weeks 310 81 70 74 85
7 Fred Mills 304 79 71 72 82
8 Mike Davis 299 100 100 99
9 Travis Mecklenburg 295 99 98 98

10 David Teddy 269 86 93 90
10 Jonathan George 269 89 92 88
12 Tom Cannon 247 80 88 79
13 Bruce Barton 246 82 78 86
14 Dan Briggs 212 77 65 70
15 Rick Ensley 196 69 64 63
16 Pete Mead 194 97 97
17 Matt Meersman 189 96 93
17 Anthony Fisher 189 93 96
19 Clark Kent 185 97 88
20 Bill Torongo 184 89 95
21 Cristian Lopez 179 88 91
22 Sean Newmister 178 92 86
23 Buzzy Hartman 176 90 86
24 Jacob Hartman 171 84 87
25 Tim McClure 163 82 81
26 Joe Roman 161 86 75
27 Bryan Bearss 160 83 77
28 Chris Ecker 158 80 78
29 Rodney Elliott 156 79 77
30 Jeff Poland 154 78 76
30 John Langstaff 154 72 82
32 Russell Anderson 144 70 74
33 Mike Hodnett 143 65 78
34 Brady Lineman 142 66 76
35 Andrew Miller 135 71 64
36 Jorden Wakeley 98 98
37 Rich Lauth 97 97
38 Weston Willoughby 96 96
38 Dan Mecklenburg 96 96
40 Mike Bradford 95 95
40 Michael Schlimmer 95 95
42 Ben Tarbutton 94 94
42 Dana Henry 94 94
42 Colin Hunter 94 94
45 Austin Weiler 92 92
46 Adam Blanchard 91 91
47 Yvon Dufour 90 90
47 Doug Dalman 90 90
49 Doug Heady 89 89
49 Tim Chapple 89 89
51 Rob Shadley 88 88
52 Owen Triebold 87 87
53 Kent Larsen 85 85
54 Case Kittel 84 84
54 Dwight Walker 84 84
56 Joe White 83 83
57 John Lucey 81 81
58 Mike Kellogg 80 80
59 Mickey Kimsel 75 75
59 Garrett Ziegler 75 75
61 Cody Whitman 74 74
62 Theo Kolka 73 73
63 Stan Anusiewicz 71 71
64 Mason Hodnett 69 69
65 P.C. Randolph 68 68
66 Ross Kittel 66 66
67 Toby Couling 62 62



If you see any errors, please reach out to Zach Cheney

FAQ:
Q: I raced but there is a blank spot or zero in the score for the race - why?
A: Either you or your partner had not paid dues before the race. Both racers must be current on membership dues to be eligible for points and prize money


